
BRANCH MAP ID PROJECT NAME PROJECT STATUS COST ESTIMATE

M
AI

N

A Valley Woods Wetland Restoration COMPLETE

H Eliza Howell & River Rouge Parks Habitat Improvements COMPLETE

B Danvers Pond Dam Removal and Stream Restoration COMPLETE

C Rouge Oxbow Restoration COMPLETE

D Carpenter Lake Restoration COMPLETE

E Kingfisher Bluff Restoration COMPLETE

F Fordson Island Marine Debris Removal COMPLETE

1 Fordson Island and Upland Habitat Restoration (Phase 1 & 2) NOT STARTED $2,582,000

2 Patton Park Wetland Restoration NOT STARTED $900,000

N Rouge Oxbow Restoration Phase 3 COMPLETE $1,411,310

O Henry Ford Estate Dam Fish Passageway COMPLETE $2,753,690

P Tamarack Creek Stream and Wetland Restoration COMPLETE $2,718,183

4 LTU Wetland Restoration IMPLEMENTATION IN PROGRESS $519,000

10 Fire Fighters Park Sprague Stream Improvements IMPLEMENTATION IN PROGRESS $650,000

$11,519,585

U
PP

ER

I Lola Valley Park Habitat Improvements COMPLETE

Q Lola Valley Park Wetlands COMPLETE $650,000

R Bell Creek Park Wetlands COMPLETE $469,200

S Seeley Creek Restoration COMPLETE $815,000

$1,934,200

M
ID

DL
E

J Newburgh Lake Restoration COMPLETE

K Wayne County Parks Property Habitat Improvements COMPLETE

11 Merriman Hollow Wetland & Grow Zone DESIGN IN PROGRESS $196,500

13 Perrin Park Wetlands & Reforestation DESIGN IN PROGRESS $884,000

12 Wallaceville West Wetland DESIGN IN PROGRESS $208,600

T Nankin Lake Restoration COMPLETE $3,734,810

U Riverview Park Wetlands COMPLETE $2,186,600

5 Wilcox Lake Habitat Improvements IMPLEMENTATION IN PROGRESS 2,052,750

6 Phoenix Lake Habitat Improvements IMPLEMENTATION IN PROGRESS $950,000

V Johnson Creek Fish Hatchery Park Habitat COMPLETE $1,173,176

W Sherwood Park Wetland COMPLETE $350,000

7 Johnson Intercounty Drain Restoration IMPLEMENTATION IN PROGRESS $2,995,000

$14,562,895

LO
W

ER

L Inkster CSO Basin Habitat Improvements COMPLETE

M Venoy Park Habitat Improvements COMPLETE

G Wayne Road Dam Removal and Stream Restoration COMPLETE

8 Inkster Park Wetlands & Fish Habitat Structures IMPLEMENTATION IN PROGRESS $949,000

X Venoy Wetlands & Fish Habitat Structures COMPLETE $879,050

Y Colonial Park Wetland & Reforestation COMPLETE $954,943

Z Lower Rouge River Habitat Restoration COMPLETE $1,000,000

$3,782,993

VARIOUS BRANCHES 3 Various Grow Zone Retrofits $800,000

U. S. ENVIRONMENTAL 
PROTECTION AGENCY

9
Concrete Channel Modifications/Enhancements with 
Oakwood Commons Oxbow and Michigan Ave./Evergreen Rd. 
Stormwater Treatment and Habitat Restoration

DESIGN IN PROGRESS TBD

                                                        GRAND TOTAL FOR ALL BRANCHES $32,599,673

ROUGE RIVER AREA OF CONCERN (AOC)
PROJECTS NEEDED TO REMOVE THE HABITAT BUIs



KEY
	
              -  PROJECTS NOT STARTED:

1.	 Fordson Island and Upland Habitat Restoration (1 & 2)
2.	 Patton Park Wetland Restoration

3.	 Various Grow Zones Retrofits

ROUGE RIVER AOC PROJECT LOCATION MAP

 -  COMPLETED PROJECTS:
A.	 Valley Woods Wetland Restoration
B.	 Danvers Pond Dam Removal and Stream Restoration
C.	 Rouge Oxbow Restoration
D.	 Carpenter Lake Restoration
E.	 Kingfisher Bluff Restoration
F.	 Fordson Island Oxbow Debris removal and Habitat Restoration Project
G.	 Wayne Road Dam Removal and Stream Restoration
H.	 Eliza Howell & River Rouge Parks Habitat Improvements
I.	 Lola Valley Park Habitat Improvements
J.	 Newburgh Lake Restoration
K.	 Wayne County Parks Property Habitat Improvements
L.	 Inkster CSO Basin Habitat Improvements
M.	 Venoy Park Habitat Improvements

N.	 Rouge Oxbow Phase 3 
O.	 Henry Ford Estate Dam Fish Passageway 
P.	 Tamarack Creek Stream and Wetland Restoration 
Q.	 Lola Valley Park Wetlands 
R.	 Bell Creek Park Wetlands 
S.	 Seeley Creek Restoration 
T.	 Nankin Lake Restoration 
U.	 Riverview Park Wetlands 
V.	 Johnson Creek Fish Hatchery Park Habitat 
W.	 Sherwood Park Wetlands 
X.	 Venoy Wetlands & Fish Habitat Structures 
Y.	 Colonial Park Wetland & Reforestation 
Z.	 Lower Rouge River Habitat Restoration

This project was supported in whole by an Areas of Concern GLRI Grant from the Michigan Department of Environment, Great Lakes, and Energy (Grant # 2022-2505)
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4.	 LTU Wetland Restoration
5.	 Wilcox Lake Habitat Improvements
6.	 Phoenix Lake Habitat Improvements
7.	 Johnson Intercounty Drain Restoration
8.	 Inkster Park Wetlands & Fish Habitat Structures
9.	 Concrete Channel Modifications/Enhancements with Oakwood 

Commons Oxbow & Michigan Ave./Evergreen Rd. Stormwater Treatment 
& Habitat Restoration

10.	 Fire Fighters Park Sprague Stream Improvements
11.	 Merriman Hollow Wetland & Grow Zone
12.	 Wallaceville West Wetland
13.	 Perrin Park Wetlands & Reforestation

 -  PROJECTS IN PROGRESS:

1313


